
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 03/16/22

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,212,561
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,323,189

1 02/16/22 Wed $16,104,444 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,377,926 1.495 2.7% 2.7% 3rd Payment 2,439,348
2 02/19/22 Sat $22,308,852 $31,299,851 $31,000,000 $20,800,000 1.493 3.7% 6.4% 4th Payment 2,561,316
3 02/21/22 Mon $12,436,190 $37,613,929 $37,000,000 $24,800,000 1.493 2.1% 8.3% 5th Payment 2,689,382

5.53% 7.43% 4 02/23/22 Wed $16,994,224 $46,242,203 $45,000,000 $30,100,000 1.493 2.9% 11.0% 6th Payment 2,823,851
3.00% 4.46% 5 02/26/22 Sat $22,978,302 $58,218,996 $58,000,000 $38,600,000 1.501 3.9% 14.4% 7th Payment 2,965,043
5.27% 2.50% 6 02/28/22 Mon $13,091,210 $64,901,255 $65,000,000 $43,300,000 1.501 2.2% 16.3% 8th Payment 3,113,295
0.70% 1.24% 7 03/02/22 Wed $17,112,584 $73,636,178 $73,000,000 $48,600,000 1.501 2.9% 18.7% 9th Payment 3,268,960
6.73% 5.05% 8 03/05/22 Sat $24,524,232 $83,743,579 $85,000,000 $58,300,000 1.459 4.1% 22.0% 10th Payment 3,432,408
4.03% 2.85% 9 03/07/22 Mon $13,618,306 $90,500,380 $90,000,000 $61,700,000 1.459 2.3% 23.8% 11th Payment 3,604,029
4.46% 2.81% 10 03/09/22 Wed $17,876,472 $99,369,896 $99,000,000 $67,900,000 1.459 3.0% 26.1% 12th Payment 3,784,230

11.39% 12.00% 11 03/12/22 Sat $27,316,848 $117,180,185 $112,000,000 $74,000,000 1.514 4.6% 29.5% 13th Payment 3,973,442
15.90% 10.00% 12 03/14/22 Mon $15,783,550 $124,682,321 $124,000,000 $81,900,000 1.514 2.7% 31.4% 14th Payment 4,172,114

13.00% 13.00% 13 03/16/22 Wed $20,200,413 $133,859,357 $133,000,000 $87,800,000 1.514 3.4% 33.7% 15th Payment 4,380,719
6.00% 6.00% 14 03/19/22 Sat $28,955,859 $147,013,987 $147,000,000 $97,100,000 1.514 4.8% 36.9% 16th Payment 4,599,755
3.62% 3.62% 15 03/21/22 Mon $16,354,915 $154,444,016 $151,000,000 $99,700,000 1.514 2.8% 38.7% 17th Payment 4,829,743
1.97% 1.97% 16 03/23/22 Wed $20,597,755 $163,801,564 $160,000,000 $105,700,000 1.514 3.5% 40.8% 18th Payment 5,071,230
3.42% 3.42% 17 03/26/22 Sat $29,946,149 $177,406,082 $173,000,000 $114,300,000 1.514 5.0% 43.7% 19th Payment 5,324,792
2.64% 2.64% 18 03/28/22 Mon $16,786,684 $185,032,263 $180,000,000 $118,900,000 1.514 2.8% 45.3% 20th Payment 5,591,031
3.95% 3.95% 19 03/30/22 Wed $21,410,543 $194,759,061 $1 $0 1.514 3.6% 47.3% 21st Payment 5,870,583
6.00% 6.00% 20 04/02/22 Sat $31,742,918 $209,179,850 $205,000,000 $135,400,000 1.514 5.3% 50.1% 22nd Payment 6,164,112
7.50% 7.50% 21 04/04/22 Mon $18,045,686 $217,377,995 $213,000,000 $140,700,000 1.514 3.0% 51.6% 23rd Payment 6,472,318

10.00% 10.00% 22 04/06/22 Wed $23,551,597 $228,077,472 $224,000,000 $148,000,000 1.514 3.9% 53.5% 24th Payment 6,795,934
3.17% 3.17% 23 04/09/22 Sat $32,749,169 $242,955,400 $243,000,000 $160,500,000 1.514 5.4% 56.1% 25th Payment 7,135,730
4.38% 4.38% 24 04/11/22 Mon $18,836,087 $251,512,624 $253,000,000 $167,100,000 1.514 3.2% 57.4% 26th Payment 7,492,517

-3.50% -3.50% 25 04/13/22 Wed $22,727,291 $261,837,619 $264,000,000 $174,400,000 1.514 3.8% 59.1% 27th Payment 7,867,143
16.01% 16.01% 26 04/16/22 Sat $37,992,311 $279,097,504 $278,000,000 $183,600,000 1.514 6.3% 61.6% 28th Payment 8,260,500

4.81% 4.81% 27 04/18/22 Mon $19,742,102 $288,066,330 $280,000,000 $184,900,000 1.514 3.3% 62.9% 29th Payment 8,673,525
3.77% 3.77% 28 04/20/22 Wed $23,583,656 $298,780,371 $291,000,000 $192,200,000 1.514 4.0% 64.4% 30th Payment 9,107,201
9.80% 9.80% 29 04/23/22 Sat $41,715,557 $317,731,724 $307,000,000 $202,800,000 1.514 6.9% 66.8%

10.36% 10.36% 30 04/25/22 Mon $21,787,384 $327,629,720 $320,000,000 $211,400,000 1.514 3.7% 68.1% Total 147,000,000
9.30% 9.30% 31 04/27/22 Wed $25,776,936 $339,340,167 $333,000,000 $219,900,000 1.514 4.3% 69.4%
9.50% 9.50% 32 04/30/22 Sat $45,678,535 $360,091,900 $353,000,000 $233,200,000 1.514 7.5% 71.7%
8.88% 8.88% 33 05/02/22 Mon $23,722,104 $370,868,838 $363,000,000 $239,800,000 1.514 4.0% 72.9%

12.65% 12.65% 34 05/04/22 Wed $29,037,718 $384,060,656 $378,000,000 $249,700,000 1.514 4.8% 74.2%
10.12% 10.12% 35 05/07/22 Sat $50,301,203 $406,912,464 $400,000,000 $264,200,000 1.514 8.2% 76.3%
20.00% 20.00% 36 05/09/22 Mon $28,466,525 $419,844,789 $416,000,000 $274,800,000 1.514 4.8% 77.4%
45.00% 45.00% 37 05/11/22 Wed $42,104,691 $438,972,926 $441,000,000 $291,300,000 1.514 7.0% 79.0%
33.29% 33.29% 38 05/14/22 Sat $67,046,473 $469,432,101 $500,000,000 $330,300,000 1.514 10.8% 81.3%
20.00% 20.00% 39 05/16/22 Mon $34,159,830 $485,901,486 $540,000,000 $356,700,000 1.514 5.7% 82.3%
99.70% 99.70% 40 05/18/22 Wed $84,083,068 $528,489,028 $630,000,000 $416,100,000 1.514 13.4% 84.7%
70.00% 70.00% 41 05/21/22 Sat $113,979,004 $586,111,627 $730,000,000 $482,200,000 1.514 17.7% 87.4%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,200,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but 
is subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the 
annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE 
column.  The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the 
CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 3/16/2022
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